

HERE'S HOW I WORK - USER MANUAL

model MU01

Thank you for choosing myHummy®. Safety is the most important thing for us. Please read this manual carefully before using the product and keep it for future reference.

THE PURCHASED SET INCLUDES:

- teddy bear
- light, sound and vibration device
- manual

CHILD SAFETY

Noise toys should not be right next to a child's ear. We recommend keeping the humming device at an appropriate distance from the baby's head.

GENERAL INFORMATION

myHummy® has been designed to help young children calm down and fall asleep. The electronic sound device emits 3 types of noise and 3 melodies. In addition, the device simulates the vibration of a heartbeat and has a built-in light with 2 warm colours.

BEFORE THE FIRST AND EACH SUBSEQUENT USE

Check exactly individual parts of the product before each use to detect any defects. If a product defect is detected, immediately cessavities and contact the manufacturer immediately. The product packaging is not part of the product and is not a toy. Before handing the child toy, remove the entire packaging.

INSTALLATION OF THE DEVICE IN THE PLUSH

The playback device should only be turned on when it is in the pocket of the plush. To insert the device, unclute Velcro and place the device in your pocket. Velcro must always be closed so that the playback device does not get into a child's hands.

DEVICE CONTROL

The ON/OFF main switch is located on the side of the module. Slide it once to "ON" to turn on the system and to "OFF" to turn off the system.

Controlling the operation of the sound device takes place manually. You can control the sound and vibration with the left button with the speaker icon and the light with the right button with the light bulb icon. You can use sound or light mode independently.



TURNING ON AND OFF THE SOUND DEVICE

When the main switch is in "ON" position.

1. To turn the sound device on, press the left button with the speaker icon (sound will be played for 30 minutes).
2. To turn the sound device off, press the button and sound will stop playing.



CHANGE OF SOUND:

List of sounds in playback order:

1. Pink noise
2. Heart beat
3. Sea side
4. Brille Brille Lullaby
5. Brahmn lullaby
6. Minuet F Major K2
7. Vibration with heartbeat rhythm

To change the sound, press the button quickly 2 time.



ADJUSTING THE VOLUME

Your myHummy has couple volume levels. To change the volume, press and hold the left button with the speaker icon until the sound reaches the desired volume and release the it. Repeat to change the volume up and down. The

sound device will store your previously selected sound and volume level when it automatically restarts or is manually turned back on.

SLEEP SENSOR (ONLY SOUND MODE)

To enable the Sleep Sensor ON, start playback, select the track you want to play, than press and hold both the right and left button simultaneously for 3 seconds until the light will flash blue color 3 times. The Device will start playing after first louder noise and will play for 30 minutes and start to fade out. After fading out, the device will enter stand-by mode with the Sleep Sensor mode on. If the sound gets louder again, the same sound will gently fade in until it reaches the previous volume level. The sound will play for another 30 minutes. This process will continue for the next 12 hours or until switched off by user.

Pressing the the left button with the speaker icon will disable the Sleep Sensor.

LIGHT

When the main switch is in "ON" position.

1. To turn the light on: Press the right button with the light bulb icon.
2. To turn the light off: Press again the right button with the light bulb icon.



ADJUST COLOUR

The night light have to colors - worm-red and white. Every time you turn it ON the light have a different color. If you turn it on and it has color that you don't want just turn it OFF and ON again.

BATTERY CHARGING

Important: Before charging, remove the light and sound module from the cuddly toy.

If the module needs to be charged it will show a red light that flashes slowly. While charging, the module will show a steady red light. It takes approx. 2 hours to charge a completely empty battery. When the battery is fully charged, the module will show a green light.

Low battery power can affect the strength of the light and volume of the module. If the sound quality or volume of the sound decreases significantly, use the supplied USB cable (USB-C to USB-A) to connect the module.

Plug the USB-C plug into the module and connect the USB-A to a charger. Then plug the charger into a power outlet. Please note: charger is not included.

REMEMBER!

- The module may only be charged under adult supervision.
- We recommend that you charge the module out of the reach of children.
- Do not leave the module unattended while charging.
- If you see any signs of possible damage, stop charging immediately.

BATTERY

The module contains a lithium battery. This battery has the following specifications:

- Rated Voltage: 3.7V
- Battery size: 902535
- Estimated cell capacity: 800 mA
- Reverse polarity protection

The device may be charged with a USB-C port. Charger not included.

Charger specifications reference:

- Supply Voltage: DC5V
- Nominal charging current: 1 A
- Source maximum current capacity: 1.2 A
- Protection against overcharge > 1.2 A
- Overheat protection: 60D
- Short circuit protectio

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS

All myHummy products are made from high quality, machine washable materials.

ATTENTION! Always ensure you have removed the sound device from the pocket before washing If the sound device has come into contact with water, it must not be used and should be discarded according to the disposal regulations for electronic goods.

myHummy products can be washed at max. 40°C/ 104°F and the travel pouch up to 60°C/ 140°F. To maintain the original shape of the product, slightly stretch the material after washing. Make sure the pocket is completely dry before inserting the sound device.

- Do not tumble dry
- Do not iron
- Do not dry clean

WARNING! Playing devices is not a toy!

- can only be used after safe storage inside the plush
- keep the device out of the child's reach
- exactly check if the mechanism pocket is well closed before you give your child toy

IMPORTANT: Always remember your child's safety!

GUARANTEE

The product is covered by a 12-month manufacturer's warranty. The limitation period for the investigation of warranty claims is essentially 2 years. The basis for the warranty is the original proof of purchase. The product is not guaranteed in case of improper use or after unauthorised repairs. Operating instructions should be seen as a source of later information.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

This equipment is marked with the selective sorting symbol relating to the disposal of electrical and electronic equipment. The product should be handed over to a selective collection system conforming to the Guideline 2002/96/EC (WEEE), so that it can be either recycled or dismantled in order to reduce its impact on the environment. Electronic products not undergoing selective sorting are potentially dangerous to the environment. For more information about recycling, please contact your local authorities.

This toy contains batteries that are non-replaceable

SIMPLIFIED EU-COMPLIANCE DECLARATION

Szumisie Sp. z o. o. Hereby declares that a toy and a sound-making device complies with the toy directive 2009/48 / EC, from art. 1 of Directive 2014/35 / EU and from art. 6 of the directive 2014/30 / EU. The full text of the EU conformity declaration is available at the following web address: <https://myhummy.com/declaration>



Szumisie Sp. z o. o. - Jamno 73 B 99-400 Łowicz Poland

myhummy.co.uk

- ENG - V1.00

FR

VOICI COMMENT JE TRAVAILLE MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

Modèle MU01

Merci d'avoir choisi myHummy®. La sécurité est la chose la plus importante pour nous. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit et conservez-le pour toute référence ultérieure.

L'ENSEMBLE ACHETÉ COMPREND:

- ours en peluche
- dispositif lumineux, sonore et vibratoire
- mode d'emploi

SÉCURITÉ DES ENFANTS

Les jouets sonores ne doivent pas être placés à proximité immédiate de l'oreille de l'enfant. Nous recommandons de maintenir le dispositif de ronronnement à une distance appropriée de la tête de l'enfant.

INFORMATIONS GÉNÉRALES

myHummy® a été conçu pour aider les jeunes enfants à se calmer et à s'endormir. L'appareil sonore électronique émet 3 types de bruits et 3 mélodies. En outre, l'appareil simule la vibration d'un battement de cœur et dispose d'une lumière intégrée avec 2 couleurs chaudes.

AVANT LA PREMIÈRE UTILISATION ET CHAQUE UTILISATION ULTÉRIEURE

Avant chaque utilisation, vérifiez exactement les différentes parties du produit afin de détecter d'éventuels défauts. Si un défaut est détecté, cessez immédiatement l'utilisation du produit et contactez immédiatement le fabricant. L'emballage du produit ne fait pas partie du produit et n'est pas un jouet. Avant de remettre le jouet à l'enfant, retirez l'ensemble de l'emballage.

INSTALLATION DU DISPOSITIF DANS LA PELUCHE

The playback L'appareil de lecture ne doit être allumé que lorsqu'il se trouve dans la poche de la peluche. Pour insérer l'appareil, détachez le velcro et placez l'appareil dans votre poche. Le velcro doit toujours être fermé afin que l'appareil de lecture ne tombe pas dans les mains d'un enfant.

CONTRÔLE DES APPAREILS

L'interrupteur principal ON/OFF est situé sur le côté du module. Faites-le glisser une fois sur „ON” pour mettre le système en marche et sur „OFF”

pour l'éteindre. Le contrôle du fonctionnement de l'appareil sonore se fait manuellement. Vous pouvez contrôler le son et les vibrations à l'aide du bouton gauche portant l'icône du haut-parleur et la lumière à l'aide du bouton droit portant l'icône de l'ampoule. Vous pouvez utiliser indépendamment le mode son ou le mode lumière.



ACTIVATION ET DÉSACTIVATION DE L'APPAREIL DE SONORISATION

Lorsque l'interrupteur principal est en position „ON”.

1. Pour allumer l'appareil sonore, appuyez sur le bouton gauche avec l'icône du haut-parleur (le son sera diffusé pendant 30 minutes).
2. Pour éteindre l'appareil, appuyez sur le bouton et le son s'arrête.



CHANGEMENT DE SON :

Liste des sons dans l'ordre de lecture :

1. Bruit rose
2. Battement de cœur
3. bord de mer 4
4. Brille Brille Lullaby
5. Brahmn lullaby
6. Minuet F Major K2
7. Vibration avec rythme cardiaque

Pour changer de son, appuyez rapidement 2 fois sur la touche.



RÉGLAGE DU VOLUME

Notre myHummy dispose de deux niveaux de volume. Pour modifier le volume, appuyez sur le bouton de gauche avec l'icône du haut-parleur et maintenez-le enfoncé jusqu'à ce que le son atteigne le volume souhaité, puis relâchez le bouton. Répétez l'opération pour augmenter ou diminuer le volume. L'appareil mémorise le son et le volume précédemment sélectionnés lorsqu'il redémarre automatiquement ou qu'il est remis en marche manuellement.

CAPTEUR DE SOMMEIL (UNIQUEMENT EN MODE SONORE)

Pour activer le capteur de sommeil, démarrez la lecture, sélectionnez la piste que vous souhaitez lire, puis appuyez simultanément sur les boutons droit et gauche pendant 3 secondes jusqu'à ce que la lumière clignote 3 fois en bleu. L'appareil commencera à jouer après le premier bruit fort et jouera pendant 30 minutes avant de commencer à s'éteindre. Après l'extinction, l'appareil passe en mode veille avec le capteur de sommeil activé. Si le son redevient plus fort, le même son s'estompe doucement jusqu'à ce qu'il atteigne le niveau de volume précédent. Le son est diffusé pendant 30 minutes supplémentaires. Ce processus se poursuivra pendant les 12 heures suivantes ou jusqu'à ce que l'utilisateur l'éteigne.

Appuyer sur le bouton gauche avec l'icône du haut-parleur désactive le capteur de sommeil.

LIGHT

Lorsque l'interrupteur principal est en position „ON”.

1. Pour allumer la lumière : Appuyez sur le bouton droit avec l'icône de l'ampoule.
2. Pour éteindre la lumière : Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton de droite avec l'icône de l'ampoule.



AJUSTER LA COULEUR

La veilleuse a deux couleurs - rouge vermillon et blanc. Chaque fois que tu l'allumes, la lumière a une couleur différente. Si tu l'allumes et qu'elle a une couleur que tu ne veux pas, il suffit de l'éteindre et de la rallumer.

CHARGE DE LA BATTERIE

Important : avant de charger le module sonore et lumineux, retirez-le de la peluche.

Si le module a besoin d'être rechargé, une lumière rouge clignote lentement.

Pendant la charge, le module affiche une lumière rouge constante. Il faut environ 2 heures pour charger une batterie complètement vide. Lorsque la batterie est complètement chargée, le module affiche une lumière verte.

Une batterie faible peut affecter la puissance de la lumière et le volume du module. Si la qualité ou le volume du son diminue de manière significative, utilisez le câble USB fourni (USB-C vers USB-A) pour connecter le module.

Branchez la fiche USB-C dans le module et connectez l'USB-A à un chargeur. Branchez ensuite le chargeur sur une prise de courant. Remarque : le chargeur n'est pas inclus.

N'OUBLIEZ PAS !

- Le module ne peut être chargé que sous la surveillance d'un adulte.
- Nous vous recommandons de charger le module hors de portée des enfants.
- Ne laissez pas le module sans surveillance pendant la charge.
- Si vous constatez des signes d'endommagement, arrêtez immédiatement la charge.

BATTERIE

Le module contient une pile au lithium. Cette pile a les caractéristiques suivantes :

- Tension nominale : 3.7V
- Taille de la batterie : 902535
- Capacité estimée de la cellule : 800 mA
- Protection contre l'inversion de polarité

L'appareil peut être chargé avec un port USB-C. Le chargeur n'est pas inclus.

Référence des spécifications du chargeur :

- Tension d'alimentation : DC5V
- Courant de charge nominal : 1 A
- Capacité de courant maximale de la source : 1,2 A
- Protection contre la surcharge > 1,2 A
- Protection contre la surchauffe : 60D
- Protection contre les courts-circuits

INSTRUCTIONS DE LAVAGE

Tous les produits myHummy sont fabriqués à partir de matériaux de haute qualité, lavables en machine.

TTENTION ! Assurez-vous toujours d'avoir retiré l'appareil sonore de la poche avant de le laver. Si le dispositif sonore est entré en contact avec de l'eau, il ne doit pas être utilisé et doit être mis au rebut conformément à la réglementation relative à l'élimination des produits électroniques.

Les produits myHummy peuvent être lavés à max. 40°C/ 104°F et la pochette de voyage jusqu'à 60°C/ 140°F. Pour conserver la forme originale du produit, étirez légèrement le matériau après le lavage. Veillez à ce que la pochette soit complètement sèche avant d'y insérer l'appareil sonore.

- Ne pas sécher au sèche-linge
- Ne pas repasser
- Ne pas nettoyer à sec

ATTENTION ! Les appareils de jeu ne sont pas des jouets !

- ne peut être utilisé qu'après avoir été rangé en toute sécurité à l'intérieur de la peluche
- gardez l'appareil hors de portée de l'enfant
- vérifiez exactement si la pochette du mécanisme est bien fermée avant de donner le jouet à votre enfant

IMPORTANT : N'oubliez jamais la sécurité de votre enfant !

GARANTIE

Le produit est couvert par une garantie du fabricant de 12 mois. Le délai de prescription pour l'examen des réclamations au titre de la garantie est essentiellement de 2 ans. La base de la garantie est la preuve d'achat originale. Le produit n'est pas garanti en cas d'utilisation incorrecte ou après des réparations non autorisées. Le mode d'emploi doit être considéré comme une source d'information ultérieure.

PROTECTION DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT

Cet équipement est marqué du symbole de tri sélectif relatif à la mise au rebut des équipements électriques et électroniques. Le produit doit être remis à un système de collecte sélective conforme à la directive 2002/96/CE (DEEE), afin qu'il soit recyclé ou démantelé pour réduire son impact sur l'environnement. Les produits électroniques qui ne font pas l'objet d'un tri sélectif sont potentiellement dangereux pour l'environnement. Pour plus d'informations sur le recyclage, veuillez contacter les autorités locales.

Le jouet contient des piles non remplaçables.

DECLARATION SIMPLIFIEE DE CONFORMITE A L'UE

Szumisie Sp. z o.o. déclare par la présente qu'un jouet et un dispositif sonore sont conformes à la directive sur les jouets 2009/48 / CE, à l'art. 1 de la directive 2014/35 / UE et à l'art. 6 de la directive 2014/30 / UE. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible à l'adresse suivante : <https://myhummy.com/declaration>



Szumisie Sp. z o.o. - Jamno 73 B 99-400 Łowicz Poland

myhummy.fr

- FR - V1.00

DE

SO ARBEITE ICH - BENUTZERHANDBUCH modell MU01

Danke, dass Sie sich für myHummy® entschieden haben. Sicherheit ist für uns das Wichtigste. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt benutzen, und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

DAS GEKAUFTE SET ENTHÄLT:

- Teddybär
- Licht-, Ton- und Vibrationsgerät
- Anleitung

KINDERSICHERHEIT

Lärmspielzeuge sollten nicht direkt am Ohr des Kindes angebracht werden. Wir empfehlen, das Brummgerät in einem angemessenen Abstand zum Kopf des Babys zu halten.

ALLGEMEINE INFORMATIONEN

myHummy® wurde entwickelt, um Kleinkindern zu helfen, sich zu beruhigen und einzuschlafen. Das elektronische Gerät gibt 3 verschiedene Geräusche und 3 Melodien ab. Außerdem simuliert das Gerät die Vibration eines Herzschlags und verfügt über ein eingebautes Licht mit 2 warmen Farben.

VOR DER ERSTEN UND JEDER WEITEREN VERWENDUNG

Überprüfen Sie die einzelnen Teile des Produkts vor jedem Gebrauch genau, um eventuelle Mängel festzustellen. Wenn ein Produktdefekt festgestellt wird, stellen Sie die Arbeiten sofort ein und wenden Sie sich an den Hersteller. Die Produktverpackung ist nicht Teil des Produkts und ist kein Spielzeug. Entfernen Sie die gesamte Verpackung, bevor Sie dem Kind ein Spielzeug in die Hand geben.

EINBAU DES GERÄTS IN DEN PLÜSCH

Das Abspielgerät sollte nur eingeschaltet werden, wenn es sich in der Tasche des Plüschs befindet. Um das Gerät einzusetzen, lösen Sie den Klettverschluss und stecken Sie das Gerät in die Tasche. Der Klettverschluss muss immer geschlossen sein, damit das Abspielgerät nicht in die Hände eines Kindes gelangt.

GERÄTEKONTROLLE

Der ON/OFF-Hauptschalter befindet sich an der Seite des Moduls. Schieben Sie ihn einmal auf "ON", um das System einzuschalten, und auf "OFF", um das System auszuschalten.

Der Betrieb des Geräts wird manuell gesteuert. Sie können den Ton und die Vibration mit der linken Taste mit dem Lautsprechersymbol und das Licht mit der rechten Taste mit dem Glühbirnensymbol steuern. Sie können den Ton- oder Lichtmodus unabhängig voneinander verwenden.



EIN- UND AUSSCHALTEN DES TONGERÄTS

Wenn der Hauptschalter in der Position "ON" steht.

- Um das Gerät einzuschalten, drücken Sie die linke Taste mit dem Lautsprechersymbol (der Ton wird 30 Minuten lang abgespielt).
- Um das Audiogerät auszuschalten, drücken Sie die Taste und die Tonwiedergabe wird beendet.



TONWECHSEL:

Liste der Töne in Wiedergabereihenfolge:

- Rosa Rauschen
- Herzschlag
- Seeseite
- Wiegenlied Brille
- Wiegenlied Brahm
- Menuett F-Dur K2
- Vibration mit Herzschlagrhythmus

Um den Ton zu wechseln, drücken Sie die Taste 2 Mal schnell.



EINSTELLEN DER LAUTSTÄRKE

Ihr myHummy hat zwei Lautstärkestufen. Um die Lautstärke zu ändern, halten Sie die linke Taste mit dem Lautsprechersymbol gedrückt, bis der Ton die gewünschte Lautstärke erreicht hat, und lassen Sie die Taste los. Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang, um die Lautstärke zu erhöhen oder zu verringern. Das Audiogerät speichert den zuvor gewählten Ton und die Lautstärke, wenn es automatisch neu gestartet oder manuell wieder eingeschaltet wird.

SLEEP SENSOR (NUR TONMODUS)

Um den Einschlafsensor zu aktivieren, starten Sie die Wiedergabe, wählen Sie den gewünschten Titel aus und halten Sie die rechte und linke Taste gleichzeitig 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, bis das Licht dreimal blau blinkt. Das Gerät beginnt nach dem ersten lauten Geräusch mit der Wiedergabe und spielt 30 Minuten lang, bevor es ausklingt. Nach dem Ausklingen geht das Gerät in den Standby-Modus über und der Schlafsensor ist aktiviert. Wenn das Geräusch wieder lauter wird, wird das gleiche Geräusch sanft eingeblendet, bis es die vorherige Lautstärke erreicht. Der Ton wird für weitere 30 Minuten wiedergegeben. Dieser Vorgang wird für die nächsten 12 Stunden oder bis zum Ausschalten durch den Benutzer fortgesetzt.

Wenn Sie die linke Taste mit dem Lautsprechersymbol drücken, wird der Schlafsensor deaktiviert.

LICHT

Wenn der Hauptschalter in der Position "ON" steht..

- Um das Licht einzuschalten: Drücken Sie die rechte Taste mit dem Glühbirnensymbol.
- Um das Licht auszuschalten: Drücken Sie erneut die rechte Taste mit dem Glühbirnensymbol.



FARBE ANPASSEN

Das Nachtlicht hat zwei Farben - wurmrot und weiß. Jedes Mal, wenn du es einschaltest, hat das Licht eine andere Farbe. Wenn Sie es einschalten und es hat Farbe, die Sie nicht wollen, schalten Sie es einfach aus und wieder ein.

BATTERIEAUFLADUNG

Wichtig: Nehmen Sie vor dem Aufladen das Licht- und Soundmodul aus dem Kuscheltier.

Wenn das Modul aufgeladen werden muss, leuchtet ein rotes Licht auf, das langsam blinkt. Während des Ladevorgangs leuchtet das Modul konstant rot. Es dauert ca. 2 Stunden, um einen völlig leeren Akku aufzuladen. Wenn der Akku vollständig aufgeladen ist, leuchtet das Modul grün.

Eine niedrige Batterieleistung kann sich auf die Stärke des Lichts und die Lautstärke des Moduls auswirken. Wenn die Klangqualität oder die Lautstärke des Tons deutlich abnimmt, verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel (USB-C auf USB-A), um das Modul anzuschließen.

Stecken Sie den USB-C-Stecker in das Modul und verbinden Sie den USB-A-Stecker mit einem Ladegerät. Schließen Sie dann das Ladegerät an eine Steckdose an. Bitte beachten Sie: Das Ladegerät ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten.

REMEMBER!

- Das Modul darf nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen aufgeladen werden.
- Wir empfehlen Ihnen, das Modul außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufzuladen.
- Lassen Sie das Modul während des Ladevorgangs nicht unbeaufsichtigt.
- Wenn Sie Anzeichen einer möglichen Beschädigung feststellen, beenden Sie den Ladevorgang sofort.

BATTERIE

Das Modul enthält eine Lithiumbatterie. Diese Batterie hat die folgenden Spezifikationen:

- Nennspannung: 3,7 V
- Batteriegröße: 902535
- Geschätzte Zellenkapazität: 800 mA
- Verpolungsschutz

Das Gerät kann über einen USB-C-Anschluss aufgeladen werden. Ladegerät nicht enthalten.

Referenz der Spezifikationen des Ladegeräts:

- Versorgungsspannung: DC5V
- Nomineller Ladestrom: 1 A
- Maximale Stromkapazität der Quelle: 1,2 A
- Schutz gegen Überladung > 1,2 A
- Überhitzungsschutz: 60D
- Kurzschlusschutz

WASCHANLEITUNG

Alle myHummy-Produkte sind aus hochwertigen, maschinenwaschbaren Materialien hergestellt.

ACHTUNG! Vergewissern Sie sich immer, dass Sie das Gerät vor dem Waschen aus der Tasche genommen haben. Wenn das Gerät mit Wasser in Berührung gekommen ist, darf es nicht mehr verwendet werden und muss entsprechend den Entsorgungsvorschriften für elektronische Geräte entsorgt werden.

myHummy-Produkte können bei max. 40°C/ 104°F und die Reisetasche bis zu 60°C/ 140°F gewaschen werden. Um die ursprüngliche Form des Produkts zu erhalten, sollten Sie das Material nach dem Waschen leicht dehnen. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Tasche vollständig trocken ist, bevor Sie das Gerät einlegen.

- Nicht im Trockner trocknen
- Nicht bügeln
- Nicht chemisch reinigen

WARNUNG! Spielgeräte sind kein Spielzeug!

- kann nur nach sicherer Aufbewahrung im Inneren des Plüsches benutzt werden
- halten Sie das Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite des Kindes
- überprüfen Sie genau, ob die Mechanismustasche gut verschlossen ist, bevor Sie Ihrem Kind Spielzeug geben

WICHTIG: Denken Sie immer an die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes!

GARANTIE

Für das Produkt gilt eine 12-monatige Herstellergarantie. Die Verjährungsfrist für die Prüfung von Gewährleistungsansprüchen beträgt grundsätzlich 2 Jahre. Grundlage für die Gewährleistung ist der Original-Kaufbeleg. Bei unsachgemäßem Gebrauch oder nach eigenmächtigen Reparaturen ist das Produkt von der Garantie ausgeschlossen. Bedienungsanleitungen sind als Quelle für spätere Informationen zu sehen.

SCHUTZ DER UMWELT

Dieses Gerät ist mit dem Symbol für selektive Sortierung im Zusammenhang mit der Entsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten gekennzeichnet. Das Produkt sollte einem selektiven Sammelsystem gemäß der Richtlinie 2002/96/EG (WEEE) übergeben werden, damit es entweder recycelt oder demontiert werden kann, um seine Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt zu reduzieren. Elektronische Produkte, die nicht selektiv sortiert werden, sind potenziell gefährlich für die Umwelt. Für weitere Informationen zum Recycling wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihre örtlichen Behörden.

Dieses Spielzeug enthält Batterien, die nicht austauschbar sind

VEREINFACHTE EU-KONFORMITÄTserklärung

Szumisie Sp. z o.o. erklärt hiermit, dass ein Spielzeug und ein Geräuschemacher der Spielzeugrichtlinie 2009/48 / EG, dem Art. 1 der Richtlinie 2014/35 / EU und von Art. 6 der Richtlinie 2014/30 / EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse abrufbar: <https://myhummy.com/declaration>



Szumisie Sp. z o.o. - Jamno 73 B 99-400 Łowicz Poland

myhummy.de

- DE - V1.00